

The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.my IEM Homepage: http://www.myiem.org.my

Technical Visit to Construction Development Lab (CDL), Lafarge Malaysia

(Organized by: Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division) BEM Approved CPD/PDP Hours: 3 Ref No: IEM18/HQ/150/V

Date: 19th July 2018 (Thursday)Time: 09.00am - 2.00pm (Assemble at Construction Development Lab (CDL), Petaling Jaya at 9.00AM)Venue: Construction Development Lab (CDL), Jalan Kilang 51/B, PJS 51, 46050 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia

Company Background

Lafarge Malaysia opens its Construction Development Lab (CDL) in Malaysia on 23 June 2014, making it the first in South East Asia and fifth in the world. The CDL enables Lafarge Malaysia to tap into its Group global experience and technical know-how and bring in and adapt solutions at a much faster rate to meet the local market conditions and technical

requirements, catering to the Malaysian construction industry's needs. The CDL is to function as a collaboration hub for Lafarge to work closely with its stakeholders, to understand the local construction industry needs and challenges as well as to develop solutions for the local construction industry. Architects, developers, engineers and others can come together to participate in the development and testing of new ideas and solutions at the CDL. It houses three labs - cement, a concrete and an aggregates lab, with state-of-the-art testing equipment for quality control and assurance of its products. It also has an open testing space for prototypes and demonstrations of new systems and structures. Located nearby the CDL is a ready-mixed concrete batching plant which makes it ideal for tests and demonstrations to be carried out.

Time	Tentative Itinerary
9.00am	Arrival at Construction Development Lab (CDL), Petaling Jaya
9.15am- 12.30pm	Safety Briefing & CDL Facility
	Visit Cement Lab, Concrete & Aggregate Lab, Soil Lab & Open Platform
	Colored Concrete & Porous Concrete Pavement, Concrete Road – Prototype, ETC
12.30pm	Round Table Discussion, Q n A, Closing
1.00pm	Lunch

> The visit is strictly limited to only thirty (30) participants registered on a first come first pay basis.

- Interested members could register and pay online at IEM website (<u>http://www.myiem.org.my</u>);
- > OR register by returning the appended registration form by **17**th July **2018** together with the payment.
- Cheques are to be made payable to "The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia".
- > The commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- > After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- > Members are also reminded that if a place is reserved, IEM may cancel the reservation if payment is not received.
- If IEM maintained the reserved seat and the intending participant failed to attend the visit on the date of the event, the fee will still have to be settled in full.

Ir. Richard Wong Chuen Fun

Chairman, Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division

- REPLY SLIP – Phone No: 03-79684001/02 Fax: 03-7957 7678

Technical Visit to Construction Development Lab (CDL), LAFARGE MALAYSIA

(Organized by the Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division)

I wish to participate in the above visit on 19 th July 2018. I enclosed herewith a cheque Nofor the amount of RM as my			
commitment fee for the visit.			
Name:	Membership:		
Grade:	Contact Number:		
Company Name:			
Address :			
I will be participating in the visit on my own risk and hereby indemnity fully the IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that			
may be sustained by me.			

Date

Signature

AFARGE

COMMITMENT FEE (Non refundable & Non transferable) IEM Member: RM50.00 Non Member: RM70.00

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice

published on IEM's website at

http://www.myiem.org.my" and I

agree to IEM's use and processing of

my personal data as set out in the

said notice.